

2015-17 Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Lummi Nation	42	Lummi Shore Drive Sidewalk	Project includes a shared-use path, street lights, landscaping, swale and signs.	\$ 1,070,000	\$ 615,000	\$ 8,701,890
Kennewick	8	Columbia Park East –Bike/ Pedestrian Enhancements	Project includes pavement markings, pathway lights and bike racks.	\$ 355,000	\$ 320,000	\$ 9,021,890
Lummi Nation	42	Gooseberry Point Pedestrian Project	The project includes pedestrian walkways, pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, retaining wall and landscaping.	\$ 3,094,953	\$ 894,219	\$ 9,916,109
Jamestown S'Klallam	24	Hwy 101 Olympic Discovery Trail-Diamond Point Road West Shared Path Safety Project	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 336,100	\$ 290,100	\$ 10,206,209
WSDOT-- NW	32	SR 524/Westbound 24th Ave West to 21st Ave West - Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk.	\$ 659,800	\$ 512,100	\$ 10,718,309
Port of Vancouver	49	Port Connector Bike/Pedestrian Path - Phase Two	Project includes a shared-use path, signs and landscaping.	\$ 838,130	\$ 545,000	\$ 11,263,309
Spokane	3	Arthur Street Bicycle Boulevard	Project includes way-finding signs, shared lane markings, sidewalk, curb extensions, vehicle traffic diverters, median islands, traffic signal, street lights and pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons.	\$ 1,798,688	\$ 1,534,688	\$ 12,797,997
Seattle	46	Northeast 95th Street and Lake City Way Multi-Modal	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, crosswalk markings, signs, pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, median refuge island and channelization changes.	\$ 850,000	\$ 750,000	\$ 13,547,997
Shoreline	32	Shoreline Bike Plan Implementation	Project includes way-finding signs, shared lane markings and bicycle lanes.	\$ 642,725	\$ 642,725	\$ 14,190,722

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Richland	8	Swift Boulevard Improvements	Project includes travel lane reduction, landscaped median, curb extensions, sidewalk, street lights, and shared-use path improvements.	\$ 1,375,000	\$ 1,109,000	\$ 15,299,722
Tacoma	27	Connecting Stevens/Tyler Across Tacoma	Design-only project.	\$ 282,000	\$ 252,000	\$ 15,551,722
Tukwila	11	53rd Ave South	Project includes sidewalk, street lights, and drainage improvements.	\$ 1,451,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 16,051,722
Entiat	12	Entiat Pedestrian and Bicycle Facilities Improvements	Project includes sidewalk.	\$ 550,000	\$ 12,300	\$ 16,064,022
WSDOT-- NC	12	US 2/97, Easy Street to Euclid Ave Shared Use Path	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 397,000	\$ 354,000	\$ 16,418,022
Whatcom COG	42	Kendall/Columbia Valley Connectivity Plan	Design-only project.	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 16,568,022
Shoreline	32	Sidewalks, N 155th Street, Meridian Avenue N to Aurora Avenue N	Project includes sidewalk reconstruction and curb ramps.	\$ 600,000	\$ 590,000	\$ 17,158,022
Burien	34	4th Ave SW Pedestrian Improvements-- SW 156th St to SW 160th St	Project includes sidewalk, curb extensions, APS signal, crosswalk improvements, shared lane markings, signs and street lights.	\$ 1,223,000	\$ 1,168,000	\$ 18,326,022
Lacey	22	College Street Corridor Safety Improvements Phase 3	Design-only project.	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 700,000	\$ 19,026,022
Longview	19	15th Avenue & Hemlock, Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes APS signal, curb extensions, and crosswalk improvements.	\$ 275,000	\$ 247,500	\$ 19,273,522
Renton	11	116th Ave SE	The project includes sidewalk, curb ramp and planter strip.	\$ 818,000	\$ 707,000	\$ 19,980,522
Olympia	22	Fern Street Sidewalk Project	The project includes sidewalk and enforcement.	\$ 448,800	\$ 269,280	\$ 20,249,802

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Kirkland	45	Totem Lake Non-Motorized Bridge	Design-only project.	\$ 1,067,000	\$ 867,000	\$ 21,116,802
Ferndale	42	Portal Way Pedestrian and Bike Project	Design-only project.	\$ 125,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 21,216,802
Port Townsend	24	Sims Way Sidewalks and Benedict Street Crossing Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, crosswalk markings, signs, swale and pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons.	\$ 491,296	\$ 466,296	\$ 21,683,098
Mountlake Terrace	1	48th Ave W Bicycle/Pedestrian Connection, 236th to 244th	Project includes bike lanes, sidewalk and curb extension.	\$ 1,611,000	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 22,883,098
Bremerton	23	SR 303/Warren Avenue - Phase 1	Project includes sidewalk, street lights, guardrail replacement, crossing improvements, and curb ramps.	\$ 1,100,000	\$ 1,100,000	\$ 23,983,098
Bainbridge Island	23	Sound to Olympic Trail, Phase 3	Design-only project.	\$ 260,000	\$ 169,000	\$ 24,152,098
Spokane Valley	4	Appleway Shared-Use Path, Phase 3 Evergreen to Corbin	Design-only project.	\$ 180,000	\$ 180,000	\$ 24,332,098
Seattle	37	Rainier Avenue South Pedestrian Crossing Improvements	Project includes pedestrian and bicycle signal improvements, curb extensions, crosswalk markings and signs.	\$ 600,013	\$ 250,000	\$ 24,582,098
Pacific	30	Interurban Trail-- 3rd Ave S to County Line Rd	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 1,080,000	\$ 972,000	\$ 25,554,098
Franklin Co	9	Basin City Alternative Transportation Route Improvements Phase 2	Project includes sidewalk, crosswalk markings, signs, and curb ramps.	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000	\$ 25,684,098
Monroe	39	Woods Creek Road Phase 1	Project includes a side path and retaining walls.	\$ 2,071,000	\$ 1,791,525	\$ 27,475,623
Edmonds	21	Maplewood Drive sidewalk from Main St to 200th St SW	Design-only project.	\$ 349,000	\$ 269,000	\$ 27,744,623

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Twisp	12	State Hwy 20 Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, landscaping and retaining wall.	\$ 292,775	\$ 290,775	\$ 28,035,398
Olympia	22	22nd Avenue/Eastside Street Sidewalk Project	Design-only project.	\$ 650,000	\$ 390,000	\$ 28,425,398
University of Washington	43	Stevens Way Cycle Track and Busway	Project includes a two-way separated bike lane, and a bus, bike, and pedestrian facility.	\$ 3,563,000	\$ 2,107,000	\$ 30,532,398
Pierce Co	29	Park Avenue South	Project includes sidewalk, crosswalk markings, signs, and pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons.	\$ 593,000	\$ 440,200	\$ 30,972,598
Sedro-Woolley	39	SR 20/Cascade Trail West Extension Phase 1, Rhodes Road to Ferry Street	Project includes a shared-use path, curb ramps, pedestrian signal, crosswalk markings, signs and street lights.	\$ 632,000	\$ 568,800	\$ 31,541,398
Tonasket	7	US 97 Safe Pedestrian Access Project	Project includes curb ramps and drainage improvements.	\$ 69,000	\$ 59,000	\$ 31,600,398
Battle Ground	18	SW Scotton Way & S Parkway Ave Pedestrian Improvement	Project includes street lights and curb ramps.	\$ 76,550	\$ 71,100	\$ 31,671,498
Yakima Co	15	Naches Rail to Trail Project (Phase 5)--Old Naches Hwy to 40th Ave	Design-only project.	\$ 200,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 31,831,498
Fairfield	9	First St Sidewalk Project	Project includes sidewalk reconstruction, curb ramps, drainage improvements, and crosswalk improvements.	\$ 172,673	\$ 164,039	\$ 31,995,537
Marysville	38	8th Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb extensions, bike lanes, drainage and rail crossing improvements.	\$ 520,000	\$ 355,000	\$ 32,350,537
Othello	9	City-Wide Walking Path Improvements	Project includes asphalt walking paths and curb ramps.	\$ 566,000	\$ 525,000	\$ 32,875,537
Seattle	7	South Holgate Overpass Access Improvements	Project includes a pedestrian and bicycle overpass ramp.	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 750,000	\$ 33,625,537

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Burlington	40	SR 20/Avon Ave--Bike/Pedestrian-corridor Improvements	Design-only project.	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 33,875,537
Leavenworth	12	Leavenworth Bike Network Improvements	Project includes shared lane markings and bike lanes.	\$ 26,184	\$ 23,848	\$ 33,899,385
Sequim	24	W Fir Street Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, planter strip and bike lanes.	\$ 237,600	\$ 237,600	\$ 34,136,985
Wilkeson	31	South Church Street Path	Project includes a side path, curb ramps, marked crosswalk, retaining wall and swale.	\$ 353,000	\$ 353,000	\$ 34,489,985
Snohomish	44	Interurban Trail	Design-only project.	\$ 800,000	\$ 780,000	\$ 35,269,985
Clallam Transit	24	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Undercrossing to Safely Connect Clallam Transit System Bus Stops	Project includes street lights for a pedestrian undercrossing.	\$ 70,000	\$ 56,000	\$ 35,325,985
Issaquah	5	Issaquah Bicycle and Pedestrian Way-finding and Signage Plan	Design-only project.	\$ 100,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 35,410,985
Gig Harbor	26	Prentice Ave Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, signs, crosswalks, pavement markings, speed feedback signs, street lights and landscaping.	\$ 425,000	\$ 344,000	\$ 35,754,985
Kenmore	46	Rhododendron Park Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, planter strip and bike lanes.	\$ 460,770	\$ 368,620	\$ 36,123,605
Lummi	42	Smokehouse Road Sidewalk Project	Project includes sidewalk, curb and drainage improvements.	\$ 1,023,000	\$ 568,000	\$ 36,691,605
Shoreline	32	Ashworth Avenue N, N 195th St to N 200th St Sidewalks	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps and planter strip.	\$ 917,000	\$ 907,000	\$ 37,598,605
Pateros	12	Warren Avenue Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, crosswalk striping, bike lanes, retaining wall and drainage improvements.	\$ 169,300	\$ 159,300	\$ 37,757,905

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Anacortes	40	Guemes Channel Trail, Phase 2 Construction	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 460,000	\$ 400,000	\$ 38,157,905
Battle Ground	18	Chelatchie Rails with Trails	Project includes a shared-use path, drainage improvements and fencing.	\$ 921,000	\$ 646,000	\$ 38,803,905
Thurston Co	35	Thurston County Bike Pedestrian Program	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 39,803,905
Sumner	31	Fryar Trail	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 1,932,600	\$ 1,439,000	\$ 41,242,905
Pierce Co	26	14th Avenue Northwest-- Trail	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 1,178,700	\$ 1,178,700	\$ 42,421,605
Port of Vancouver	49	Gateway to Terminal 5 Shared Use Path	Design-only project.	\$ 70,000	\$ 45,500	\$ 42,467,105
Ilwaco	19	Ilwaco Discovery Trail Connection Design Project	Design-only project.	\$ 260,000	\$ 255,000	\$ 42,722,105
Richland	8	Vantage Highway Pathway- Phase 1	Project includes a shared-use path.	\$ 720,000	\$ 680,000	\$ 43,402,105
Monroe	39	Chain Lake Road Phase 2a	Design-only project.	\$ 955,000	\$ 835,000	\$ 44,237,105
Metro Parks Tacoma	27	Point Defiance Park Multimodal Entrance	Project includes a roundabout, sidewalk, a shared-use path, and bike lanes.	\$ 3,000,000	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 46,237,105
Sultan	39	Sultan Pedestrian and Bicycle Bridge	Project includes a pedestrian and bicycle bridge.	\$ 4,464,000	\$ 3,438,000	\$ 49,675,105
Auburn	47	124th Avenue Corridor Improvements, Phase 1	Design-only project.	\$ 750,000	\$ 550,000	\$ 50,225,105
WSDOT-- NW	32	SR 524 Spur: Lighting Under I-5	Project installs street lights.	\$ 150,000	\$ 110,000	\$ 50,335,105
Centralia	20	Skookumchuck Pedestrian & Bike Crossover	Project includes pedestrian/bicycle ramps to the side path bridge.	\$ 2,300,000	\$ 2,200,000	\$ 52,535,105

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Jamestown S'Klallam	24	Highway 101 Olympic Discovery Trail – Blyn East Planning and Preliminary Engineering - Shared Path Safety Project	Design-only project.	\$ 70,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 52,595,105
Ephrata	13	1st Avenue Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk curb ramps, retaining wall and drainage improvements.	\$ 525,000	\$ 498,750	\$ 53,093,855
Washington State Parks	12	Lake Wenatchee State Pedestrian and Bike Connector	Design-only project.	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 53,293,855
WSDOT-- NC	12	US 2 Intersection Bicycle Detection Cameras	Project installs bicycle detection cameras.	\$ 116,000	\$ 95,000	\$ 53,388,855
King Co	34	Roxbury Street Sidewalks	Project includes sidewalk and curb ramps.	\$ 575,000	\$ 432,500	\$ 53,821,355
Moxee	15	Moxee Avenue and Charron Road Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps and road repair.	\$ 188,700	\$ 178,700	\$ 54,000,055
Skagit Co	39	Centennial Trail, Big Rock to Clear Lake	Project includes shared-use path, trailhead and parking.	\$ 2,130,000	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 56,000,055
Wilkeson	31	Foothills Trail Extension	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, parking, bike lanes, retaining wall, crosswalk markings, signs, drainage and utility improvements.	\$ 340,000	\$ 340,000	\$ 56,340,055
Waitsburg	16	Waitsburg Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk and widened shoulder.	\$ 150,000	\$ 140,000	\$ 56,480,055
WSDOT-- NW	11	SR 99/SR 518 Eastbound Ramp - Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes intersection reconstruction, sidewalk, crosswalk markings, signs, curb ramps, median refuge island removal and APS signal.	\$ 428,000	\$ 428,000	\$ 56,908,055
WSDOT-- NW	11	SR 900 Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, street lights and guardrail.	\$ 331,000	\$ 331,000	\$ 57,239,055

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Spokane Valley	4	E Indiana Sidewalk and Transit Stops	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramp, and transit stops.	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 57,314,055